
 

 

National Interagency Hotshot Crew Steering Committee 
 
 

2009 IHC Steering Committee Membership 

Position - Agency/Area Name Phone - Office Agency Term Tenure 

Chair Rich Dolphin 505.630.3037 USFS 2 year 01/07 

Deputy Chair Matt Hoggard 775.884.8107 USFS 2 year 12/08 

Supt – Northern Rockies Mike Noel 406.791.7788 USFS 4 year 01/08 

Supt – Rocky/Basin Matt Hoggard 775.884.8107 USFS 4 year 01/07 

Supt – Southwest  Rich Dolphin 575.630.3037 USFS 4 year 02/04 

Supt – Pacific Southwest Mike Beckett 530.644.3588 USFS 4 year 01/06 

Supt – Northwest Randy Lehman 541.560.3425 USFS 4 year 01/07 

Supt – Southeast/Eastern Dennis Trentham 423.743.5925 USFS 4 year 10/08 

Supt – BLM Randy Anderson 208.233.2937 BLM 4 year 01/06 

Supt – BIA Troy Cachini 505.782.3367 BIA 4 year 10/08 

Supt – NPS John Goss 559.565.4342 NPS 4 year 10/08 

Fire Operations Bob Gilman 406.329.4961 Interagency N/A 2007 

Agency Administrator Terri Marceron 530.543.2641 USFS N/A 2005 

NIFC – USDA - Rep Jim Cook 208.387.5204 FS - WO N/A 1999 

NIFC – DOI - Rep Kurt La Rue 208.387.5439 BLM - WO N/A 2002 

2009 National Committee Points of Contact and Advisors 

Committee Contact Phone Agency IHC Contact 

FS National Operations Bob Gilman 406.329.4961 FS – R1 Rich Dolphin 

IC/AC Mike Lohrey 503.808.2902 FS – R6 Mike Beckett 

National Logistics Richard Rusk 801.908.1918 FS – R4 Troy Cachini 

National Diversity Jan Everett 
Florence Navarro 

406.329.4938 
303.275.5501 

FS – R1 
FS – R2 Dennis Trentham  

IOSWT  Vince Mazzier 208.387.5477 FS - WO Randy Anderson 

SHWT/IEMTG Michelle Ryerson 
Jon Thomas 

208.387.5175 
907.356.5869 

BLM – WO 
BLM - AK John Goss 

IBPWT Kathy Shelton 503.808.2466 FS – R6 Randy Lehman 

NFES/Cache Kim Christiansen 208.387.5277  FS - WO Matt Hoggard 

Type 1/2 IMT Advisors Rowdy Muir 435.781.5258 FS – R4 Rich Dolphin 

Type 2 IMT Advisor Tom Suwyn 435.743.3138 BLM-UT Rich Dolphin 
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2009 IHC Geographic Area/Agency Chairs 
 
 

GACC/Agency Chair Contact Information Crew/Agency 

National IHC Chair 
 

Rich Dolphin 505.630.3037 - Office 
505.937.4875 - Cell 
rdolphin@fs.fed.us  

Smokey Bear IHC 
USFS 

National IHC Deputy Chair Matt Hoggard 775.884.8107- Office 
775.221.0684 - Cell 
mhoggard@fs.fed.us 

Black Mountain 
IHC - USFS 

Northern Rockies Mike Noel 406.791.7788 - Office 
406.868.7788 - Cell 
mikenoel@fs.fed.us  

Lewis & Clark IHC - 
USFS 

Rocky Mountain/Great 
Basin 

Shawn Telford 970.826.5110 – Office 
970.629.1214 - Cell 
shawn_telford@co.blm.gov  

Craig IHC 
BLM 

Southwest Darin Fisher 928.777.5723 - Office 
928.713.1307 - Cell 
ddfisher@fs.fed.us  

Prescott IHC 
USFS 

Pacific Southwest Ron Bollier 661.536.8311 - Office 
661.301.8156 - Cell 
rbollier@fs.fed.us  

Fulton IHC 
USFS 

Northwest Kurt Ranta 360.856.5700 ext. 228  Office 
360.391.1934 - Cell  
kranta@fs.fed.us  

Baker River IHC 
USFS 

Southeast/Eastern Dennis Trentham 423.743.5925 – Office 
423.220.6593 - Cell 
dtrentham@fs.fed.us 

Cherokee IHC 
USFS 

BLM Randy Anderson 208.233.2937- Office 
208.709.2460 - Cell 
randy_anderson@blm.gov 

Snake River IHC 
BLM 

BIA Troy Cachini 505.782.3367 – Office 
505.870.8953 – Cell 
zunihotshots@yahoo.com 

Zuni IHC 
BIA 

NPS John Goss 
 

559.565.4342 – Office 
 559.285.9128- Cell 
john_goss@nps.gov 

Arrowhead IHC 
NPS 
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